
   Plan Review Fee = 35% of Permit Fee

Commercial
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Plumbing Program

ORC 3709.09

NOTE: RESIDENTIAL LATE PERMIT FEE = 25% OF TOTAL

   Hot Water Heater (Replacement Only, No additional 

fee or plans required)

   2 Drops or Less

RESIDENTIAL

$85.00

   Inspection-No Plans
   Hot Water Heater (Replacement Only, No additional 

fee or plans required)

NOTE: COMMERCIAL LATE PERMIT FEE = 50% OF TOTAL

   3 Drops or More

$100.00

$175.00

$200.00

$250.00

$25.00

$150.00

$75.00

State Certified Contractor

   1-40 Fixtures

   41 or More

Base Permit

Registration

Plan Evaluation

   Each Additional Trap/Fixture

   Reinspection

 Current standard residential fees 

apply  

NOTE: A penalty of 50% of the registration fee will apply to any contractor who fails to renew 

registration by January 31st. For failure to provide or maintain in effect a surety bond a penalty fee of 

$ 100 shall be applied. 

$75.00

$100

Base Permit

   Each Additional Trap/Fixture

   Inspection- Realty/No Plans

Modular/Manufactured Home (Built to HUD Code)

$75.00

Modular/Manufactured Home (Built to OBBC Code)

Plan Evaluation

       Permit Fee x 35%

$100.00

$15.00

$100.00

$100.00

Backflow Prevention Device

   Reinspection
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EFFECT OF PARTIAL INVALIDITY

Secretary

X__________________________________________ X___________________________________

President

Should any part of this regulation be declared invalid or unconstitutional for any reason, the 

remainder of this regulation shall not be affected thereby.

EFFECTIVE DATE

The effective date shall be January 1, 2024.

ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF HEALTH OF THE MARION PUBLIC HEALTH DISTRICT THIS 21st DAY OF 

December 2023.


	2024 PLUMBING FEE SCHEDULE.pdf
	2024 PLUMBING FEE SCHEDULE.pdf

	2024 SIGNATURE FEE SCHEDULE.pdf



