## 2024 MARION PUBLIC HEALTH ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH FEE SCHEDULE

Plumbing Progr		
ORC 3709.09	9	
Commonsial	<u> </u>	
Commercial	<u> </u>	
Registration State Certified Contractor		\$100.00
State Certified Contractor		\$100.00
Plan Evaluation		
1-40 Fixtures		\$175.00
41 or More		\$200.00
		7-3333
Base Permit		\$250.00
Each Additional Trap/Fixture		\$25.00
Reinspection		\$150.00
Inspection-No Plans		\$75.00
Hot Water Heater (Replacement Only, No additional		\$85.00
fee or plans required)		· ·
Backflow Prevention Device		\$75.00
		773.00
NOTE: COMMERCIAL LATE PERMIT	T FEE = 50%	
RESIDENTIA		
RESIDENTIAI Plan Evaluation		% OF TOTAL
RESIDENTIA		
RESIDENTIAL Plan Evaluation Plan Review Fee = 35% of Permit Fee		% OF TOTAL  Permit Fee x 35%
Plan Evaluation Plan Review Fee = 35% of Permit Fee  Base Permit		Permit Fee x 359
Plan Evaluation Plan Review Fee = 35% of Permit Fee  Base Permit Each Additional Trap/Fixture		\$100.00 \$15.00
Plan Evaluation Plan Review Fee = 35% of Permit Fee  Base Permit Each Additional Trap/Fixture Reinspection		\$100.00 \$15.00 \$100.00
RESIDENTIAL Plan Evaluation Plan Review Fee = 35% of Permit Fee  Base Permit Each Additional Trap/Fixture Reinspection Inspection- Realty/No Plans		\$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00
Plan Evaluation  Plan Review Fee = 35% of Permit Fee  Base Permit  Each Additional Trap/Fixture  Reinspection  Inspection- Realty/No Plans  Hot Water Heater (Replacement Only, No additional		\$100.00 \$15.00 \$100.00
RESIDENTIAL  Plan Evaluation  Plan Review Fee = 35% of Permit Fee  Base Permit  Each Additional Trap/Fixture  Reinspection  Inspection- Realty/No Plans  Hot Water Heater (Replacement Only, No additional fee or plans required)	L	\$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00
RESIDENTIAL  Plan Evaluation  Plan Review Fee = 35% of Permit Fee  Base Permit  Each Additional Trap/Fixture  Reinspection  Inspection- Realty/No Plans  Hot Water Heater (Replacement Only, No additional fee or plans required)  Modular/Manufactured Home (Built to HUD Cod	L	\$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00
RESIDENTIAL  Plan Evaluation  Plan Review Fee = 35% of Permit Fee  Base Permit  Each Additional Trap/Fixture  Reinspection  Inspection- Realty/No Plans  Hot Water Heater (Replacement Only, No additional fee or plans required)	L de)	\$100.00 \$15.00 \$100.00 \$15.00 \$175.00
Plan Evaluation Plan Review Fee = 35% of Permit Fee  Base Permit Each Additional Trap/Fixture Reinspection Inspection- Realty/No Plans Hot Water Heater (Replacement Only, No additional fee or plans required)  Modular/Manufactured Home (Built to HUD Cool 2 Drops or Less	L de)	\$100.00 \$15.00 \$100.00 \$15.00 \$175.00
Plan Evaluation Plan Review Fee = 35% of Permit Fee  Base Permit Each Additional Trap/Fixture Reinspection Inspection- Realty/No Plans Hot Water Heater (Replacement Only, No additional fee or plans required)  Modular/Manufactured Home (Built to HUD Cool 2 Drops or Less	L de)	\$100.00 \$15.00 \$100.00 \$15.00 \$100.00 \$100.00
Plan Evaluation Plan Review Fee = 35% of Permit Fee  Base Permit Each Additional Trap/Fixture Reinspection Inspection- Realty/No Plans Hot Water Heater (Replacement Only, No additional fee or plans required) Modular/Manufactured Home (Built to HUD Coc 2 Drops or Less Modular/Manufactured Home (Built to OBBC Coc	L de)	\$100.00 \$15.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00

NOTE: A penalty of 50% of the registration fee will apply to any contractor who fails to renew registration by January 31st. For failure to provide or maintain in effect a surety bond a penalty fee of \$ 100 shall be applied.

## 2024 MARION PUBLIC HEALTH ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH FEE SCHEDULE

## **EFFECT OF PARTIAL INVALIDITY**

Should any part of this regulation be declared invalid or unconstitutional for any reason, the remainder of this regulation shall not be affected thereby.

## **EFFECTIVE DATE**

The effective date shall be January 1, 2024.

ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF HEALTH OF THE MARION PUBLIC HEALTH DISTRICT THIS 21st DAY OF December 2023.

President X De Kusc.
Secretary